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State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2013

Entity Name | Cambria Community Services District j

Human Resources Web Page www.cambriacsd.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2013-12054004700.xIsx
- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -
Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary Total Regular  Overtime Lump Sum

Department Classification Footnote = Minimum Maximum Pay Pay Pay Other Pay
Administration Administrative Services Officer 74,331 90,350 90,693.70 - 2,561 0
Administration Administrative Technician Ill 53,526 65,061 67,456.91 - 2,196 0
Administration Administrative Technician IlI 53,526 65,061 53,879.77 959.00 1,023 0
Administration Administrative Technician Ill 53,526 65,061 54,862.10 3,932.00 696 0
Administration Administrative Technician IlI 53,526 65,061 35,859.33 22.00 573 0
Administration Director N/A N/A 4,500.00 - 0 0
Administration Director N/A N/A 2,850.00 - 0 0
Administration Director N/A N/A 3,900.00 - 0 0
Administration Director N/A N/A 3,600.00 - 0 0
Administration Director N/A N/A 4,650.00 - 0 0
Administration District Clerk 67,291 81,792 99,755.30 - 4,093 0
Administration Engineer 105,297 127,989 113,700.00 - 3,145 4,200
Administration Finance Manager 93,446 113,584 111,385.44 - 3,348 0
Administration General Manager 155,000 160,808 151,250.00 - 6,961 5,400
Administration Temporary Office Assistant N/A N/A 14,782.00 - 0 0
Facilities & Resources Facilities & Resources Supervisor 65,695 80,181 78,540.78 - 1,725 0
Facilities & Resources Maintenance Tech 39,319 47,792 45,710.23 1,058.00 0 0
Facilities & Resources Maintenance Tech 39,319 47,792 38,489.09 2,341.00 0 0
Fire Captain 73,238 91,152 102,078.02 16,653.00 5577 0
Fire Captain 73,238 91,152 86,660.32 16,882.00 5,025 0
Fire Captain 73,238 91,152 109,256.83 22,693.00 3,535 0
Fire Engineer 61,758 74,004 70,617.09 15,099.00 3,587 0
Fire Engineer 61,758 74,004 84,911.99 21,698.00 2,722 0
Fire Engineer 61,758 74,004 57,245.51 10,209.00 2,208 0
Fire Fire Chief 105,297 127,989 130,983.22 - 4,920 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 117.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 2,400.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 4,572.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 18,639.00 1,053.00 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 684.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 432.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 1,638.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 1,125.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 630.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 1,418.00 - 0 0
Fire Reservist N/A N/A 17,303.00 2,153.00 0 0

| Applicable
Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
2% @60
3% @60
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
2% @62
3% @60
3% @60
2% @60
3% @50
3% @50
3% @50
3% @50
3% @50
3% @50
3% @50
N/A
3% @50
3% @50
2.7% @57
N/A
3% @50
2.7% @57
3% @55
N/A
2.7% @57
3% @50

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

2,882.00
2,222.00
2,563.00

795.00
1,266.00

2,431.00
4,105.00
3,616.00
12,173.00

2,444.00
3,303.00

558.00
1,982.00
6,336.00
1,858.00
5,107.00
2,426.00
3,518.00
4,117.00

199.00

351.00

33.00

83.00

Preparer Contact Information

PATRICK O'REILLY

805-927-6118

poreilly@cambriacsd.org

Defined Benefit
Plan

23,600.00

18,295.00

14,727.00

250.00

10,597.00

20,925.00
33,432.00
29,500.00
40,596.00

19,584.00
11,323.00

2,798.00
27,154.00
21,607.00
25,598.00
17,522.00
20,640.00
15,581.00
38,214.00

709.00
1,376.00

128.00

227.00

4,546.00

Employer Contribution:

Deferred
Compensation/
Defined
Contribution
Plan

2,600.00

900.00

2,400.00
2,600.00
2,600.00
10,288.00

2,600.00

2,600.00

Health,
Dental,
Vision

15,622

7,746

1,300

9,994

18,290

o O o o o

11,536
18,290
14,183
14,183
0
14,183
6,997
8,501
14,775
7,396
18,289
6,996
18,289
16,372
14,183
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Department
Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire

Fire
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Wastewater
Water
Water
Water
Water
Water

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting
Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2013

Entity Name

Cambria Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page www.cambriacsd.org

Employees Hold more than One Position?

Classification

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Reservist

Wastewater System Operator |
Wastewater System Operator Il
Wastewater System Operator ||
Wastewater System Supervisor
Wastewater System Supervisor
Water System Supervisor
Water System Supervisor
Water Treatment Operator |
Water Treatment Operator |
Water Treatment Operator Il

No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename 2013-12054004700.xIsx

-

- - - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - - -|

Multiple Annual Annual
Positions Salary Salary
Footnote = Minimum Maximum
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
45,648 55,485
50,928 61,903
52,471 63,779
84,595 102,826
84,595 102,826
65,965 80,181
65,965 80,181
45,648 55,485
45,648 55,485
46,104 56,040

Total Regular

Pay
8,582.00
12,713.00
1,751.00
2,578.00
1,596.00
891.00
2,273.00
13,914.00
8,080.00
1,818.00
5,654.23
85,551.93
46,785.11
84,603.82
91,225.05
73,828.14
51,130.29
56,810.63
6,346.00
74,863.82

Overtime
Pay
378.00
1,418.00

17,705.00
6,164.00
15,732.00
2,215.00
10,847.00

6,665.00

14,427.00

Lump Sum

Pay
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1,410
335
578

3,882
318

5,759
513

323

Other Pay
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Applicable

Defined
Benefit
Pension
Formula
N/A
2.7% @57
N/A
N/A
N/A
3% @50
N/A
3% @50
N/A
N/A
2% @62
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
3% @60
2% @62
3% @60

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Employees'
Share of
Pension
Benefits

1,058.00

315.00
1,964.00
2,790.00
2,200.00
6,897.00
1,946.00

495.00
3,524.00

371.00
1,810.00

Preparer Contact Information

PATRICK O'REILLY
805-927-6118
poreilly@cambriacsd.org

- - - - Employer Contribution: - - - - - - -----------

Deferred
Compensation/

Defined Health,

Defined Benefit  Contribution Dental,

Plan Plan Vision
0
0
0
0
0
265.00 0
0
3,733.00 0
0
0
325.00 735
16,261.00 7,747
9,383.00 9,596
17,991.00 18,289
23,211.00 8,339
15,801.00 8,208
6,432.00 700.00 3,611
12,050.00 7,746
382.00 1,201
15,181.00 18,290
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