State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2013

Entity Name | Cambria Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page www.cambriacsd.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No') 'Save As' Filename 2013-12054004700.xlsx

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name PATRICK O'REILLY Phone Number 805-927-6118

E-mail Address poreilly@cambriacsd.org

----- Employer Contribution: -----

				M -	A	A	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined	Deferred Employees' Compensation/				
	Elected Officials			Multiple Positions	Annual Salary	Annual Salary	Total Regular	Overtime	Lump Sum		Benefit Pension	Share of Pension	Defined Benefit	Defined	Health, Dental,	
Line #	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum	Pay	Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Benefits	Plan	Plan	Vision	
1.		Administration	Administrative Services Officer		74,331	90,350			2,561	0	3% @60	2,882.00		2,600.00	15,622	
2.		Administration	Administrative Technician III		53,526	65,061			2,196	0	3% @60	2,222.00		_,	7,746	
3.		Administration	Administrative Technician III		53,526	65,061		959.00	1,023	0	3% @60	2,563.00			1,300	
4.		Administration	Administrative Technician III		53,526	65,061	54,862.10	3,932.00	696	0	2% @60	795.00		900.00	9,994	
5.		Administration	Administrative Technician III		53,526	65,061	35,859.33	22.00	573	0	3% @60	1,266.00			18,290	
6.	Υ	Administration	Director		N/A	N/A	4,500.00		0	0	N/A				0	
7.	Υ	Administration	Director		N/A	N/A	2,850.00		0	0	N/A				0	
8.	Υ	Administration	Director		N/A	N/A	3,900.00	-	0	0	N/A				0	
9.	Υ	Administration	Director		N/A	N/A	3,600.00	-	0	0	N/A				0	
10.	Υ	Administration	Director		N/A	N/A	4,650.00	-	0	0	N/A				0	
11.		Administration	District Clerk		67,291	81,792	99,755.30	-	4,093	0	3% @60	2,431.00	20,925.00	2,400.00	11,536	
12.		Administration	Engineer		105,297	127,989	113,700.00	-	3,145	4,200	3% @60	4,105.00	33,432.00	2,600.00	18,290	
13.		Administration	Finance Manager		93,446	113,584	111,385.44	-	3,348	0	3% @60	3,616.00	29,500.00	2,600.00	14,183	
14.		Administration	General Manager		155,000	160,808	151,250.00	-	6,961	5,400	3% @60	12,173.00	40,596.00	10,288.00	14,183	
15.		Administration	Temporary Office Assistant		N/A	N/A	14,782.00	-	0	0	2% @62				0	
16.		Facilities & Resources	Facilities & Resources Supervisor		65,695	80,181	78,540.78	-	1,725	0	3% @60	2,444.00	19,584.00	2,600.00	14,183	
17.		Facilities & Resources	Maintenance Tech		39,319	47,792	45,710.23	1,058.00	0	0	3% @60	3,303.00	11,323.00		6,997	
18.		Facilities & Resources	Maintenance Tech		39,319	47,792	38,489.09	2,341.00	0	0	2% @60	558.00	2,798.00		8,501	
19.		Fire	Captain		73,238	91,152	102,078.02	16,653.00	5,577	0	3% @50	1,982.00	27,154.00		14,775	
20.		Fire	Captain		73,238	91,152	86,660.32	16,882.00	5,025	0	3% @50	6,336.00	21,607.00		7,396	
21.		Fire	Captain		73,238	91,152	109,256.83	22,693.00	3,535	0	3% @50	1,858.00	25,598.00		18,289	
22.		Fire	Engineer		61,758	74,004	70,617.09	15,099.00	3,587	0	3% @50	5,107.00	17,522.00		6,996	
23.		Fire	Engineer		61,758	74,004	84,911.99	21,698.00	2,722	0	3% @50	2,426.00	20,640.00		18,289	
24.		Fire	Engineer		61,758	74,004	57,245.51	10,209.00	2,208	0	3% @50	3,518.00	15,581.00		16,372	
25.		Fire	Fire Chief		105,297	127,989	130,983.22	-	4,920	0	3% @50	4,117.00	38,214.00	2,600.00	14,183	
26.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	117.00	-	0	0	N/A				0	
27.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	2,400.00	-	0	0	3% @50	199.00	709.00		0	
28.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	4,572.00	-	0	0	3% @50	351.00	1,376.00		0	
29.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	18,639.00	1,053.00	0	0	2.7% @57				0	
30.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	684.00	-	0	0	N/A				0	
31.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	432.00	-	0	0	3% @50	33.00	128.00		0	
32.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,638.00	-	0	0	2.7% @57				0	
33.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,125.00	-	0	0	3% @55	83.00	227.00		0	
34.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	630.00	-	0	0	N/A	-			0	
35.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,418.00	-	0	0	2.7% @57				0	
36.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	17,303.00	2,153.00	0	0	3% @50		4,546.00		0	

State Controller's Office - Division of Accounting and Reporting

Special Districts - Local Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2013

Entity Name | Cambria Community Services District

Human Resources Web Page www.cambriacsd.org

Employees Hold more than One Position? No (Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Preparer Contact Information

Preparer Name PATRICK O'REILLY

Phone Number 805-927-6118

E-mail Address poreilly@cambriacsd.org

----- Employer Contribution: -----

				Multiple	Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined	Employees'		Deferred Compensation/	Health,	
e #	Elected Officials Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Positions Footnote	Salary Minimum	Salary Maximum	Total Regular Pay	Overtime Pay	Lump Sum Pay	Other Pay	Benefit Pension Formula	Share of Pension Benefits	Defined Benefit Plan	Defined Contribution Plan	Dental, Vision	
37.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	8,582.00	378.00	0	0	N/A					0
38.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	12,713.00	-	0	0	2.7% @57					0
39.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,751.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
40.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	2,578.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
41.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,596.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
42.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	891.00	-	0	0	3% @50		265.00			0
43.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	2,273.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
44.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	13,914.00	1,418.00	0	0	3% @50	1,058.00	3,733.00			0
45.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	8,080.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
46.		Fire	Reservist		N/A	N/A	1,818.00	-	0	0	N/A					0
47.		Wastewater	Wastewater System Operator I		45,648	55,485	5,654.23	-	0	0	2% @62	315.00	325.00		7:	J5
48.		Wastewater	Wastewater System Operator II		50,928	61,903	85,551.93	17,705.00	1,410	0	3% @60	1,964.00	16,261.00		7,7	
49.		Wastewater	Wastewater System Operator II		52,471	63,779	46,785.11	6,164.00	335	0	3% @60	2,790.00	9,383.00		9,59	≀ 6
50.		Wastewater	Wastewater System Supervisor		84,595	102,826	84,603.82	15,732.00	578	0	3% @60	2,200.00	17,991.00		18,28	39
51.		Wastewater	Wastewater System Supervisor		84,595	102,826	91,225.05	2,215.00	3,882	0	3% @60	6,897.00	23,211.00		8,3	39
52.		Water	Water System Supervisor		65,965	80,181	73,828.14	10,847.00	318	0	3% @60	1,946.00	15,801.00		8,20)8
53.		Water	Water System Supervisor		65,965	80,181	51,130.29	-	5,759	0	3% @60	495.00	6,432.00	700.00	3,6	11
54.		Water	Water Treatment Operator I		45,648	55,485	56,810.63	6,665.00	513	0	3% @60	3,524.00	12,050.00		7,7	1 6
55.		Water	Water Treatment Operator I		45,648	55,485	6,346.00	-	0	0	2% @62	371.00	382.00		1,20)1
56.		Water	Water Treatment Operator II		46,104	56,040	74,863.82	14,427.00	323	0	3% @60	1,810.00	15,181.00		18,29	<i>)</i> 0
57.																
58.																

'Save As' Filename **2013-12054004700.xlsx**